Our Ref: 198/2022

JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 can you please provide the following requested information within 21 days.

We do not have access to the last 10 years of data however we can provide the last 4 years which are provided below,

- 1. Please provide the number of patients that have attended both Doncaster & Bassetlaw Hospitals A&E for cardiac issues, chest pain etc. for the past ten years to current date. Please provide data relating to the age groups for these incidents. Please also confirm the number of patients brought in by ambulance & those that are walk in.
- 2. Please provide the number of patients that have been in brought into the hospitals A&E departments from local airports for the past ten years to current date. Please provide a breakdown of age groups, medical issues involved & also if they were via ambulance or walk in.

We don't record anything on our system to record where the ambulance has picked up from, we just record they arrive by ambulance.

- 3. Please provide the data relating to the number of stroke queries that have attended the hospitals A&E departments for the past 10 years to current date. Please also include a break down of age groups within that period & if the patients entered via ambulance or walk in.
- 4. Please provide the number of patients that have fallen Ill whilst in attending Drs surgeries, where an ambulance has been called to transfer them to A&E at the hospitals. Please provide a breakdown of the age groups & for the past ten years & medical issue also.
- 5. Please provide the number of patients that have fallen III whilst in attendance at vaccine centres since December 2021, where an ambulance has been called to transfer them to the A&E department at the hospitals. Please provide a breakdown of the age groups & details of medical issues.

We don't record anything on our system to record where the ambulance has picked up from, we just record they arrive by ambulance.

5. Please provide the numbers of patients that have been brought in by ambulance after a Road traffic accidents that suspect being caused due to heart attacks & stroke for the last ten years to current date & please provide breakdown of age ranges also.

Our Ref: 198/2022

JANUARY 2022

